
2025 AusCycling Track State Championships
Queensland

Date: 31st Jan - 2nd Feb 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Sunday, February 02 2025 10:44:27am
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Event 91: JM19 3000m Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps - STANDINGS

1. 32 Toby JONES (Balmoral CC) 3:13.124
Half Lap 13.908 13.908 (3)

Lap 1 22.205 22.205 (2)
Lap 2 15.668 37.873 (1)
Lap 3 15.438 53.312 (1)
Lap 4 15.631 1:08.943 (1)
Lap 5 15.901 1:24.845 (1)
Lap 7 31.310 1:56.155 (1)
Lap 8 15.312 2:11.468 (1)
Lap 9 15.365 2:26.834 (1)

Lap 10 15.193 2:42.028 (1)
Lap 11 15.335 2:57.363 (1)
Lap 12 15.760 3:13.124 (1)

2. 28 Thomas WAITES (Balmoral CC) 3:16.647 +3.523
Half Lap 14.123 (6)

Lap 1 23.038 23.038 (7)
Lap 2 15.921 38.959 (4)
Lap 3 15.080 54.040 (2)
Lap 4 15.147 1:09.188 (2)
Lap 6 31.469 1:40.657 (1)
Lap 7 15.975 1:56.633 (2)
Lap 8 15.971 2:12.605 (2)
Lap 9 16.017 2:28.622 (2)

Lap 10 15.880 2:44.502 (2)
Lap 11 15.988 3:00.491 (2)
Lap 12 16.155 3:16.647 (2)

3. 27 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast CC) 3:18.394 +5.270
Half Lap 13.232 13.232 (1)

Lap 1 22.059 22.059 (1)
Lap 2 16.598 38.657 (2)
Lap 3 15.982 54.639 (3)
Lap 4 15.800 1:10.440 (3)
Lap 5 15.864 1:26.304 (2)
Lap 6 15.963 1:42.267 (2)
Lap 7 16.065 1:58.333 (3)
Lap 9 32.181 2:30.514 (3)

Lap 10 16.083 2:46.597 (3)
Lap 11 15.944 3:02.542 (3)
Lap 12 15.852 3:18.394 (3)

4. 39 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 3:21.803 +8.679
Half Lap 14.153 14.153 (7)

Lap 1 23.014 23.014 (6)
Lap 2 16.323 39.338 (5)
Lap 3 16.045 55.383 (5)
Lap 4 16.189 1:11.573 (4)
Lap 5 16.283 1:27.857 (3)
Lap 6 16.323 1:44.180 (3)
Lap 7 16.377 2:00.557 (4)
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Event 91: JM19 3000m Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps - STANDINGS

Lap 8 16.286 2:16.843 (3)
Lap 9 16.323 2:33.166 (4)

Lap 10 16.333 2:49.500 (4)
Lap 11 16.222 3:05.723 (4)
Lap 12 16.080 3:21.803 (4)

5. 37 Porter WHITE (Darling Downs CC) 3:26.161 +13.037
Half Lap 14.444 (8)

Lap 1 23.762 23.762 (8)
Lap 2 16.489 40.252 (8)
Lap 3 16.123 56.375 (7)
Lap 4 16.309 1:12.684 (6)
Lap 5 16.524 1:29.209 (5)
Lap 6 16.576 1:45.785 (5)
Lap 7 16.760 2:02.546 (5)
Lap 8 16.899 2:19.445 (4)
Lap 9 16.549 2:35.994 (5)

Lap 10 16.602 2:52.597 (5)
Lap 11 16.706 3:09.304 (5)
Lap 12 16.857 3:26.161 (5)

6. 41 Samuel HILDITCH (Uni of QLD CC) 3:27.754 +14.630
Half Lap 14.049 (4)

Lap 1 22.842 22.842 (5)
Lap 2 16.653 39.496 (6)
Lap 3 16.370 55.866 (6)
Lap 4 16.466 1:12.333 (5)
Lap 5 16.612 1:28.945 (4)
Lap 6 16.761 1:45.706 (4)
Lap 7 16.896 2:02.602 (6)
Lap 8 16.953 2:19.556 (5)
Lap 9 16.987 2:36.544 (6)

Lap 10 17.084 2:53.628 (6)
Lap 11 17.198 3:10.827 (6)
Lap 12 16.926 3:27.754 (6)

7. 33 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral CC) 3:27.828 +14.704
Half Lap 14.076 14.076 (5)

Lap 1 22.697 22.697 (4)
Lap 2 16.078 38.776 (3)
Lap 3 16.034 54.810 (4)
Lap 4 33.142 1:27.953 (8)
Lap 5 16.653 1:44.606 (7)
Lap 6 16.816 2:01.422 (7)
Lap 7 33.828 2:35.251 (8)
Lap 8 17.281 2:52.533 (7)
Lap 9 17.504 3:10.037 (8)

Lap 10 17.790 3:27.828 (7)

8. 123 Kealy KITKEVICS (Gold Coast CC) 3:43.981 +30.857
Half Lap 13.735 (2)
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Event 91: JM19 3000m Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps - STANDINGS

Lap 1 22.666 22.666 (3)
Lap 2 17.135 39.802 (7)
Lap 4 33.820 1:13.622 (7)
Lap 5 17.595 1:31.217 (6)
Lap 6 18.227 1:49.445 (6)
Lap 7 18.672 2:08.117 (7)
Lap 8 19.000 2:27.117 (6)
Lap 9 19.250 2:46.368 (7)

Lap 10 19.441 3:05.809 (7)
Lap 11 19.190 3:25.000 (7)
Lap 12 18.981 3:43.981 (8)

40 Sacha WILLIAMS (Sunshine Coast CC)
Half Lap


